## SB1043/454239/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1043

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Colburn" and substitute "<u>, Colburn, and Dyson</u>"; and in lines 2, 4, 7, and 8, in each instance, after "Dorchester," insert "<u>St. Mary's,</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 20, strike "and" and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after "Baltimore" insert ", AND ST. MARY'S".

On page 3, in lines 20 and 32, in each instance, strike "and" and substitute a comma; and in lines 20 and 32, in each instance, after "Baltimore" insert ", AND ST. MARY'S".

On page 4, in line 29, strike "and" and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after "Baltimore" insert ", AND ST. MARY'S".

On page 5, in line 8, strike "and" and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after "Baltimore" insert ", AND ST. MARY'S".